PAKLENICA AVANTURIST RENTAL SHOP RENTAL POLICIES & FEES

- Rentals are first come, first served! Sorry, no reservations.
- Climbing gear is rented only to legal adults (18+) after showing their valid ID. Upon rental fees clients will be charged with expense of deposit (200 hrk).
- Climbing equipment rental period is equal to one working day of Paklenica Avanturist shop (please check the operating hours on our shop door, web or with our staff). We do not rent equipment half day or per hour rates.
- No refunds given for early returns or unused days!
- A one time late fee of 100 hrk, is charged after operating hours of our shop plus the daily rate expense of that specific item. (ex. Helmet 60hrk/day + 100hrk one time late fee)
- Damaged equipment/item will be charged the repair rate or replacement value if damaged beyond normal wear and tear. We reserve the right to charge normal shops rates. The customer will be charged the full retail price.
- For any items that not returned, Paklenica Avanturist reserves right to charge up to the full retail value.
- The customer acknowledges that he/she has to inspect with us all rental equipment for cleanliness, damages, and ensured that that the equipment is in good working order. No refunds given on late compliance once you leave our shop!
- The customer must agree to the Waiver of Liability when picking up their climbing gear!

PAKLENICA AVANTURIST EQUIPMENT RENTAL CONTRACT AND RELEASE

<u>Contract</u>

This is a contract (and release of liability agreement) to rent, use and return climbing equipment. By my signature, I agree to: check the condition of equipment and accept it only if it is fully satisfactory to me. By use of the agreement, I understand that all of the climbing equipment will not reduce the risk of potential bodily injuries or potential death if not used in proper manners and climbing techniques when setting it on the rock. I understand that climbing ropes and equipment is NOT designed to reduce the risk or degree of injury under all circumstances and are no guarantee of my safety. I acknowledge that I am signing this contract with the rental liability release and indemnification agreement language below and I expressly state that I intend to abide by all contractual effects stated herein.

Liability release and Indemnification agreement

I understand by my additional signature below that this document is also a liability release and Waiver by which I am giving up all my rights of every kind (incl. the rights of any minors for whom I might sign) to claim damages against PAKLENICA AVANTURIST. By my signature and/or use of the rented equipment I agree, acknowledge and contract with PAKLENICA AVANTURIST as follows:

- 1. I understand that there are inherent risks in the use of the equipment, that injuries are common and ordinary occurrences of the sport, and I freely and voluntarily accept those risks.
- 2. I understand how to use climbing equipment and will use it as it is intended to be used.
- 3. I agree to inspect the equipment and use it "as is" only if it is satisfactory to me. I accept full responsibility for the care of the equipment and agree to pay PAKLENICA AVANTURIST for any damages or loss of the equipment. Lost equipment will be paid by rental fees and policies of PA.
- 4. I have made no misrepresentations regarding my weight, height and equipment sizes, or climber type. I agree that shoes, harness and helmet size fully fits me. By use of the agreement, I agree that equipment is correct for me.

I ,for myself, and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless PAKLENICA AVANTURIST guides, its officers, directors, officials, agents and/or employees, other participants, sponsors, advertisers, permit grantors, independent contractors, sub-contractors, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to any INJURY, DISABILITY or DEATH I might suffer, or loss or damage to person of property, WHETHER ASSIGNING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, to the fullest extent to permitted by law.

I have had sufficient opportunity to read this entire document. I have read and understood it, and I agree to be bound by its terms.

Today*s	date			